

## **RESOLUTION 2010-048**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING BRAD ALBERT TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION

**WHEREAS,** a Planning Commission vacancy exists due to a resignation with a term expiring March 2013; and

**WHEREAS**, advertisements for the vacancy were placed on the City website and in the Sherwood Archer Newsletter; and

**WHEREAS**, Brad Albert completed an application expressing interest in serving on the Planning Commission; and

**WHEREAS**, after conducting interviews with potential candidates by Chair Pat Allen and Planning Manager Julia Hajduk and review of the applications and interview responses by Mayor Keith Mays, Brad Albert is recommended to be appointed to the Planning Commission.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Brad Albert is hereby appointed to the Planning Commission to fill a vacant position ending, with a term expiring March 2013.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 16<sup>th</sup> day of November 2010.

Keith S. Mays, Mayo

ATTEST:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder